CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION

Subject : Allotment of Lowest Floor/Flat to Person with Disability (PwD) underBhubaneswar (Phase-II) Housing Scheme as per Rule-24 & The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act' 2016'.

A meeting is held on 05.09.2017 at 1430 hrs at CGEWHO Head Office, to decide on the subject under the Chairmanship of DrBijit Kumar Kundu, CMO (NFSG) of Dr RML Hospital. Following were present:-

SI	Name	Designation/Deptt.	Capacity in the Committee
1.	Dr. Bijit Kumar Kundu	CMO (NFSG), Department of Medicine, PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi	Chairperson
2.	Dr. Skand Sinha	M S (ORTHO) Sr Specialist Orthopaedic Surgery PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi	Member
3.	Dr. Deepak Kumar	Asso. Prof. Physical Medicine &RehabilitationDeptt. PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi	Member
4.	Shri M K Maity	Dy. Director (Admn)/CGEWHO- New Delhi	Member

2. Out of 11 applications received for preferential allotment, following are found eligible or consideration by the Medical Committee after scrutiny on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria as per CGEWHO Rule No.24& `The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act' 2016':

> TYPE-B: (NO. OF UNITS RESERVED) ONE

BSB0390	Rajat Kumar Sahoo with 100 % disability for his son	RECOMMENDATION The committee found both the candidates deserving for allotment of lowest Floor with 100% disability.	
BSB0666	V Nalini Kumar Patrowith 100% disability for her son	Since, 28 flat/DU(s) are available, as a special case, allotment of lowest Floor may be done to both of these beneficiaries for their wards.	

Continued to next page

Page::2

> TYPE-C: (NO. OF UNITS RESERVED) ONE

BSC0485	MuktiKantaNayak for his wife Jyotsna (Brain Cancer)	RECOMMENDATION In Type C, `The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act' 2016' has been taken into considerationby the Committee wherein benchmark for disability have been mentioned as 40%. Accordingly, the case of MuktiKantaNayak for his wife is considered. A proper disability Certificate from Disability Board of any Govt. Hospital is to be obtained and to be submitted by the beneficiary within 30 calender days, failing which it is recommended to allot one flat/DU to Mr. B B Patel for her dependent sister.
BSC0676	B B Patel Patra with 45% disability for his sister	

> TYPE-D: (NO. OF UNITS RESERVED) ONE

BSD0761	Jaya Jaga bandhuPatra with 75%	RECOMMENDATION
	disability for his daughter	Eligible for allotment

Sd

Dr.Bijit Kr Kundu)CMO (NFSG), Department of Medicine, PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi 05.09.2017 Sd

Dr. Skand Sinha)M S (ORTHO) Sr Specialist Orthopaedic Surgery PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi 05.09.2017 Sd

Dr. Deepak Kumar, Asso. Prof. Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Deptt. PGIMER & RML Hospital New Delhi 05.09.2017

Sd M K Maity Dy Dir (Admn)/CGEWHO Member, 05.09.2017